
I ,, 
1 

2 

I 3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

I 26 

27 

28 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I llllll1llll IIIII lllll1llll lllll1lllllllll Ill11 lllll Ill1 1111 
0 0 0 0 0 0 9 7 3 0  

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
w 3  N 

c3r-a z.43 

COMMISSIONERS 

MARC SPITZER -- Chairman 
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 

MIKE GLEASON 
KRISTIN K. MAYES 

SEP 1 6 2004 JEFF HATCH-MILLER 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
BEAVER DAM WATER COMPANY FOR 
APPROVAL OF FINANCING 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
BEAVER ADM WATER COMPANY FOR AN 
EXTENSIN OF ITS CERTIFICATE OF 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
BEAVER DAM WATER COMPANY FOR SALE 
OF ASSETS AND/OR TRANSFER OF 
CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY WITH LITTLEFIELD WATER 
COMPANY 

Docket No. W-03067A-04-0444 

Docket No. W-030671-1-04-0445 

Docket No. W-03067A-04-0652 
W-02298A-04-0652 

STAFF RESPONSE TO BEAVER 
DAM WATER COMPANY’S 

MOTION REGARDING 
CONSOLIDATION 

On June 15, 2004, Beaver Dam Water Company (“Company” or “Beaver Dam”) filed a 

financing application, W-03067A-04-0444, requesting a loan from WIFA for $170,703. This WIFA 

loan was to supplement a line extension project totaling $410,998 with a financing breakdown as 

follows: 

WIFA loan $170,703 
Walott Corp (within requested CC&N extension) $ 72,000 
Feen-Robbins (within Littlefield certificate) $13 5,360 
RebedBeaver Dam (within Littlefield certificate) $ 32.935 

Total project: $410,998 
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On June 15th, 2004, the Company also filed a CC&N extension application, W-03067A-04- 

1445, requesting to extend its CC&N in two different areas that are served by different Beaver Dam 

vater systems, The application also included an agreement to purchase Littlefield Water Company. 

On July 15, 2004, Staff docketed a letter informing the Company that the CC&N extension 

pplication, 04-0445, was sufficient. 

On September 9th, 2004, the Company filed on behalf of Littlefield Water Company 

“Littlefield”) a Sale of Assets and Transfer of CC&N application for Littlefield, WO2298-04-0652. 

?he Company was assigned Docket No. W-03067A-04-0652 for this salekransfer proceeding. (The 

wrchase agreement that was filed in the CC&N extension application can be used for the 

alekransfer application.) 

On September 9th, 2004, the Company also filed a letter requesting to consolidate the 

inancing (04-0444) and the CC&N extension (04-0445) applications. The Company also requested 

o amend its CC&N extension application (04-0445) to include an additional 2-1/2 square-miles 

approximate) of requested area. 

Staff believes that the Company’s applications, W-03067A-04-0444 (financing), W-03067A- 

)4-0445 (CC&N extension), W-03067A-04-0652 (salekransfer of Littlefield) and Littlefield’s 

ipplication, W-02298A-04-0652 (salekransfer to Company) are sufficient enough to proceed and all 

bur docket numbers be consolidated. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 1 gTH day of September, 2004. 

$:LEGAL\DRonald\pleadings\04-0444 Beaver Dam\Staff Response.doc 

David M. Ronald 
Attorney, Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
(602) 542-3402 
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e original and ninetten (19) copies 
khe foregoing were filed this 

day of September, 2004 with: 

cket Control 
izona Corporation Commission 
00 West Washington Street 
oenix, Arizona 85007 

{ties of the foregoing were mailed this 
1 day of September, 2004 to: 

Robert Frisby 
esident/CEO 
:aver Dam Water Company 
0. Box 550 
=aver Dam, AZ 86432 

[ttlefield Water Company 
0. Box 140 

ittlefield, AZ 86432 
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